New Product
Cylindrical Proximity Sensor
E2GN
High quality at exceptional cost
• M12 and M18 models with standard sensing range.
Ordering Information
Ratings and Specifications (DC 3-wire Models)
Size Sensing
Distance Connection Body Material
Model      Operation Mode : NO
Output Configuration: PNP Output Configuration: NPN
Shielded
M12
Pre-wired
Brass
E2GN-M12KS02-WP-B1 E2GN-M12KS02-WP-C1
Connector E2GN-M12KS02-M1-B1 E2GN-M12KS02-M1-C1
M18
Pre-wired E2GN-M18KS05-WS-B1 E2GN-M18KS05-WS-C1
Connector E2GN-M18KS05-M1-B1 E2GN-M18KS05-M1-C1
Non-
Shielded
M12
Pre-wired E2GN-M12KN05-WP-B1 E2GN-M12KN05-WP-C1
Connector E2GN-M12KN05-M1-B1 E2GN-M12KN05-M1-C1
M18
Pre-wired E2GN-M18KN08-WS-B1 E2GN-M18KN08-WS-C1
Connector E2GN-M18KN08-M1-B1 E2GN-M18KN08-M1-C1
Size M12 M18
Shielded Shielded Non-Shielded Shielded Non-Shielded
Item Model
E2GN-M12KS02-@@-B1 E2GN-M12KN05-@@-B1 E2GN-M18KS05-@@-B1 E2GN-M18KN08-@@-B1
E2GN-M12KS02-@@-C1 E2GN-M12KN05-@@-C1 E2GN-M18KS05-@@-C1 E2GN-M18KN08-@@-C1
Sensing distance 2mm 5mm 5mm 8mm
Power supply voltage 10 to 30 VDC, Ripple (p-p): 10% max.
Output type -B1 models: PNP open collector

XS2F-B12PVC3□□□M
Wiring Diagram
Ordering Information
Cable  Cores  Shape  Length (m)  Product description  LED
PVC 3 Straight 2 XS2F-B12PVC3S2M －
PVC 3 Straight 5 XS2F-B12PVC3S5M －
PVC 3 Straight 10 XS2F-B12PVC3S10M －
PVC 3 Angled 2 XS2F-B12PVC3A2M －
PVC 3 Angled 5 XS2F-B12PVC3A5M －
PVC 3 Angled 10 XS2F-B12PVC3A10M －
Ratings and Specifications
Rated current 4A
Rated voltage 125 VDC
Contact resistance 40 mΩ max. (20 mV max., 100 mA max.)
Insulation resistance 1,000 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)
Dielectric strength 1,500 VAC for 1 min (leakage current: 1 mA max.)
Degree of protection IP67(IEC60529)
Insertion tolerance 200 times min.  Cable
   Color Black
Material   Outer diameter Φ5mm
Contact / Surface Cupper Alloy / Nickel base, Au0.4μm  Conductor size AWG22 0.34mm2
Connector housing PBT resin (UL94V-0)   Features
UL AWM
Flame retardant
Nut /Surface Cupper Alloy / Nickel plated  Temperature range -25C to +70C
Cover PBT resin (UL94V-0)
XS2F M12 Sockets on One Cable End with LED
XS2F-B12PVC3A□□M□LED
Wiring Diagram
NPN type                            PNP type
Ordering Information
Cable Cores Shape Length (m) Product description LED
PVC 3 Angled 2 XS2F-B12PVC3A2MPLED PNP
PVC 3 Angled 5 XS2F-B12PVC3A5MPLED PNP
PVC 3 Angled 10 XS2F-B12PVC3A10MPLED PNP
PVC 3 Angled 2 XS2F-B12PVC3A2MNLED NPN
PVC 3 Angled 5 XS2F-B12PVC3A5MNLED NPN
PVC 3 Angled 10 XS2F-B12PVC3A10MNLED NPN
Ratings and Specifications
Rated current 4A
Rated voltage 125 VDC
Contact resistance 40 mΩ max. (20 mV max., 100 mA max.)